
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009880 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  1 2022 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
22A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/12/2022
13:33

DOT_RGGB01

0900(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638 98374-9333
PUYALLUP   WA  983710162 PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 40.00 % 195.56 % 116.00 %

70,000.00 20,000.00 147,779.50 97,779.50 108,000.00 58,000.0050,000.00

100,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.0600 ACRE 100.00 % 170,000.0000 240.00 % 125,000.0000 150.00 %

6,000.00 3,000.00 10,200.00 7,200.00 7,500.00 4,500.00
50,000.0000

3,000.00

1,500.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH -25.00 % 1,500.0000 -25.00 % 850.0000 -57.50 %

1,500.00 -500.00 1,500.00 -500.00 850.00 -1,150.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

28.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

58.0000 S.Y. -81.33 % 72.0000 -52.00 % 43.0000 -71.33 %

1,624.00 -7,076.00 4,176.00 -4,524.00 2,494.00 -6,206.00
150.0000
8,700.00

150.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

5.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 167.0000 -44.33 % 72.0000 -76.00 %

750.00 -750.00 835.00 -665.00 360.00 -1,140.00
300.0000
1,500.00

5.0000
6 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

313.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 9.5000 18.75 % 34.0000 325.00 %

1,565.00 -939.00 2,973.50 469.50 10,642.00 8,138.00
8.0000

2,504.00

12.5000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

332.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 13.5000 -10.00 % 15.0000 0.00 %

4,150.00 -830.00 4,482.00 -498.00 4,980.00 0.00
15.0000
4,980.00

250.0000
8 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH -50.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 300.0000 -40.00 %

250.00 -250.00 500.00 0.00 300.00 -200.00
500.0000
500.00

7.0000
9 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

584.0000 S.F. 40.00 % 9.0000 80.00 % 7.2500 45.00 %

4,088.00 1,168.00 5,256.00 2,336.00 4,234.00 1,314.00
5.0000

2,920.00
10 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 100.00 % -30.00 % 540.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 -1,500.00 32,000.00 27,000.005,000.00
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GRADING

270.0000
11 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

30.0000 C.Y. 80.00 % 51.0000 -66.00 % 220.0000 46.67 %

8,100.00 3,600.00 1,530.00 -2,970.00 6,600.00 2,100.00
150.0000
4,500.00

50.0000
12 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

100.0000 TON -28.57 % 95.0000 35.71 % 78.0000 11.43 %

5,000.00 -2,000.00 9,500.00 2,500.00 7,800.00 800.00
70.0000
7,000.00

18.0000
13 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

60.0000 C.Y. -28.00 % 48.0000 92.00 % 42.0000 68.00 %

1,080.00 -420.00 2,880.00 1,380.00 2,520.00 1,020.00
25.0000
1,500.00

DRAINAGE

3,500.0000
14 CURB INLET W/ METAL COVER

4.0000 EACH 16.67 % 2,000.0000 -33.33 % 2,800.0000 -6.67 %

14,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 -4,000.00 11,200.00 -800.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

6,818.0000
15 GRATE INLET TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 240.90 % 2,000.0000 0.00 % 8,425.0000 321.25 %

6,818.00 4,818.00 2,000.00 0.00 8,425.00 6,425.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

450.0000
16 QUARRY SPALLS 

2.0000 TON 350.00 % 330.0000 230.00 % 215.0000 115.00 %

900.00 700.00 660.00 460.00 430.00 230.00
100.0000
200.00

STORM SEWER

4,500.0000
17 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L

3.0000 EACH 125.00 % 2,250.0000 12.50 % 2,700.0000 35.00 %

13,500.00 7,500.00 6,750.00 750.00 8,100.00 2,100.00
2,000.0000
6,000.00

3,800.0000
18 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

4.0000 EACH 111.11 % 2,250.0000 25.00 % 2,550.0000 41.67 %

15,200.00 8,000.00 9,000.00 1,800.00 10,200.00 3,000.00
1,800.0000
7,200.00

6.0000
19 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

572.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 %

3,432.00 572.00 3,432.00 572.00 2,002.00 -858.00
5.0000

2,860.00
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STORM SEWER

115.0000
20 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

264.0000 L.F. 64.29 % 108.0000 54.29 % 144.0000 105.71 %

30,360.00 11,880.00 28,512.00 10,032.00 38,016.00 19,536.00
70.0000

18,480.00

175.0000
21 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

308.0000 L.F. 45.83 % 300.0000 150.00 % 184.0000 53.33 %

53,900.00 16,940.00 92,400.00 55,440.00 56,672.00 19,712.00
120.0000
36,960.00

SURFACING

100.0000
22 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

20.0000 TON 0.00 % 82.0000 -18.00 % 160.0000 60.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 1,640.00 -360.00 3,200.00 1,200.00
100.0000
2,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
23 ESC LEAD 

2.0000 DAY -66.67 % 1.0000 -99.33 % 150.0000 0.00 %

100.00 -200.00 2.00 -298.00 300.00 0.00
150.0000
300.00

4.9500
24 CHECK DAM 

20.0000 L.F. -83.50 % 14.0000 -53.33 % 6.0000 -80.00 %

99.00 -501.00 280.00 -320.00 120.00 -480.00
30.0000
600.00

173.0000
25 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH 44.17 % 106.5000 -11.25 % 207.0000 72.50 %

1,557.00 477.00 958.50 -121.50 1,863.00 783.00
120.0000
1,080.00

5.2700
26 SILT FENCE 

265.0000 L.F. -56.08 % 12.5000 4.17 % 7.0000 -41.67 %

1,396.55 -1,783.45 3,312.50 132.50 1,855.00 -1,325.00
12.0000
3,180.00

14.8500
27 COMPOST SOCK FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

284.0000 L.F. 14.23 % 12.0000 -7.69 % 18.0000 38.46 %

4,217.40 525.40 3,408.00 -284.00 5,112.00 1,420.00
13.0000
3,692.00

28 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

75.0000
29 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

36.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 29.0000 -42.00 % 78.0000 56.00 %

2,700.00 900.00 1,044.00 -756.00 2,808.00 1,008.00
50.0000
1,800.00

75.0000
30 FINE COMPOST 

36.0000 S.Y. 87.50 % 34.5000 -13.75 % 54.0000 35.00 %

2,700.00 1,260.00 1,242.00 -198.00 1,944.00 504.00
40.0000
1,440.00

25.0000
31 SOIL AMENDMENT 

415.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % 32.5000 116.67 % 34.0000 126.67 %

10,375.00 4,150.00 13,487.50 7,262.50 14,110.00 7,885.00
15.0000
6,225.00

10.0000
32 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

415.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % 19.5000 30.00 % 18.0000 20.00 %

4,150.00 -2,075.00 8,092.50 1,867.50 7,470.00 1,245.00
15.0000
6,225.00

5.0000
33 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

36.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 28.0000 250.00 % 6.0000 -25.00 %

180.00 -108.00 1,008.00 720.00 216.00 -72.00
8.0000
288.00

TRAFFIC

49.0000
34 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

457.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 105.0000 50.00 % 100.0000 42.86 %

22,393.00 -9,597.00 47,985.00 15,995.00 45,700.00 13,710.00
70.0000

31,990.00

42.0000
35 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

332.0000 L.F. -16.00 % 52.0000 4.00 % 99.0000 98.00 %

13,944.00 -2,656.00 17,264.00 664.00 32,868.00 16,268.00
50.0000

16,600.00

53.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

332.0000 L.F. -3.64 % 92.0000 67.27 % 64.0000 16.36 %

17,596.00 -664.00 30,544.00 12,284.00 21,248.00 2,988.00
55.0000

18,260.00

5,500.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 7,000.0000 27.27 % 6,600.0000 20.00 %

5,500.00 0.00 7,000.00 1,500.00 6,600.00 1,100.00
5,500.0000
5,500.00

25.0000
38 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

304.0000 HR  -75.00 % 55.0000 -45.00 % 94.0000 -6.00 %

7,600.00 -22,800.00 16,720.00 -13,680.00 28,576.00 -1,824.00
100.0000
30,400.00
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TRAFFIC
39 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00

150.0000
40 DELINEATION PYLON

7.0000 EACH 50.00 % 229.0000 129.00 % 180.0000 80.00 %

1,050.00 350.00 1,603.00 903.00 1,260.00 560.00
100.0000
700.00

12.0000
41 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

584.0000 S.F. -40.00 % 15.5000 -22.50 % 12.0000 -40.00 %

7,008.00 -4,672.00 9,052.00 -2,628.00 7,008.00 -4,672.00
20.0000

11,680.00

60.0000
42 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH -70.00 % 84.0000 -58.00 % 66.0000 -67.00 %

480.00 -1,120.00 672.00 -928.00 528.00 -1,072.00
200.0000
1,600.00

1,500.0000
43 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.0000 HUND 87.50 % 839.0000 4.88 % 675.0000 -15.63 %

1,500.00 700.00 839.00 39.00 675.00 -125.00
800.0000
800.00

44 TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM
L.S. 50.00 % 130.00 % 200.00 %

45,000.00 15,000.00 69,000.00 39,000.00 90,000.00 60,000.0030,000.00

5.0000
45 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

208.0000 HR  -28.57 % 6.5000 -7.14 % 5.0000 -28.57 %

1,040.00 -416.00 1,352.00 -104.00 1,040.00 -416.00
7.0000

1,456.00

10.0000
46 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

200.0000 HR  0.00 % 21.0000 110.00 % 16.5000 65.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 4,200.00 2,200.00 3,300.00 1,300.00
10.0000
2,000.00

47 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 609.22 % 514.21 % 971.40 %

76,787.00 65,960.00 66,500.00 55,673.00 116,000.00 105,173.0010,827.00

1.0000
48 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1250.0000 HR  -98.75 % 107.0000 33.75 % 94.0000 17.50 %

1,250.00 -98,750.00 133,750.00 33,750.00 117,500.00 17,500.00
80.0000

100,000.00
49 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 191.67 % 62.50 % 108.33 %

35,000.00 23,000.00 19,500.00 7,500.00 25,000.00 13,000.0012,000.00
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TRAFFIC

1.0000
50 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

280.0000 HR  -99.00 % 107.0000 7.00 % 94.0000 -6.00 %

280.00 -27,720.00 29,960.00 1,960.00 26,320.00 -1,680.00
100.0000
28,000.00

51 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 565.40 % 270.72 % -61.98 %

35,000.00 29,740.00 19,500.00 14,240.00 2,000.00 -3,260.005,260.00

100.0000
52 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

30.0000 L.F. 400.00 % 23.0000 15.00 % 18.0000 -10.00 %

3,000.00 2,400.00 690.00 90.00 540.00 -60.00
20.0000
600.00

5.0000
53 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

549.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

2,745.00 0.00 5,490.00 2,745.00 4,392.00 1,647.00
5.0000

2,745.00

150.0000
54 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

16.0000 HR  0.00 % 500.0000 233.33 % 175.0000 16.67 %

2,400.00 0.00 8,000.00 5,600.00 2,800.00 400.00
150.0000
2,400.00

OTHER ITEMS
55 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. -50.00 % -96.80 % -70.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 160.00 -4,840.00 1,500.00 -3,500.005,000.00

45.0000
56 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

330.0000 C.Y. 12.50 % 125.0000 212.50 % 80.0000 100.00 %

14,850.00 1,650.00 41,250.00 28,050.00 26,400.00 13,200.00
40.0000

13,200.00

15.0000
57 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

520.0000 S.F. 200.00 % 2.5000 -50.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 %

7,800.00 5,200.00 1,300.00 -1,300.00 520.00 -2,080.00
5.0000

2,600.00

58.0000
58 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 

110.0000 C.Y. 123.08 % 102.0000 292.31 % 88.0000 238.46 %

6,380.00 3,520.00 11,220.00 8,360.00 9,680.00 6,820.00
26.0000
2,860.00

59 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 0.00 % 87.50 % 100.00 %

4,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 3,500.00 8,000.00 4,000.004,000.00
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CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
60 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 33.33 % 123.33 % 60.00 %

2,000.00 500.00 3,350.00 1,850.00 2,400.00 900.001,500.00

97.0000
61 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

324.0000 S.Y. -3.00 % 129.0000 29.00 % 195.0000 95.00 %

31,428.00 -972.00 41,796.00 9,396.00 63,180.00 30,780.00
100.0000
32,400.00

154.0000
62 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

33.0000 S.Y. 28.33 % 216.0000 80.00 % 284.0000 136.67 %

5,082.00 1,122.00 7,128.00 3,168.00 9,372.00 5,412.00
120.0000
3,960.00

5,650.0000
63 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL TYPE A

1.0000 EACH 61.43 % 3,900.0000 11.43 % 9,250.0000 164.29 %

5,650.00 2,150.00 3,900.00 400.00 9,250.00 5,750.00
3,500.0000
3,500.00

27.0000
64 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

16.0000 S.F. -61.43 % 80.0000 14.29 % 110.0000 57.14 %

432.00 -688.00 1,280.00 160.00 1,760.00 640.00
70.0000
1,120.00

700.0000
65 LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 

1.0000 EACH -30.00 % 1,400.0000 40.00 % 1,500.0000 50.00 %

700.00 -300.00 1,400.00 400.00 1,500.00 500.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

66 FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
67 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR WORK

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
68 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
69 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
70 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009880 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  1 2022 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
22A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/12/2022
13:33

DOT_RGGB01

0900(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638 98374-9333
PUYALLUP   WA  983710162 PUYALLUP   WA  983730399
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
71 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
72 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -90.00 % -66.67 %

1,500.00 0.00 150.00 -1,350.00 500.00 -1,000.001,500.00

500.0000
73 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 350.0000 -30.00 %

500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 350.00 -150.00
500.0000
500.00

74 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -75.00 % -92.50 % -75.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 150.00 -1,850.00 500.00 -1,500.002,000.00
75 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

$704,589.95 7.97% $1,049,049.00 60.75% $1,088,593.00 66.81%$652,595.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,088,593.00$704,589.95 $1,049,049.00BASE TOTAL 7.97% 60.75% 66.81%$652,595.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009880 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  1 2022 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
22A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/12/2022
13:33

DOT_RGGB01

0900(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH   WA  982965118

20417 87TH AVE SE
LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH-

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100127CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 70.00 % -100.00 %

85,000.00 35,000.00 0.0050,000.00

100,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.0600 ACRE 100.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
50,000.0000

3,000.00

2,000.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

100.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

58.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

5,800.00 -2,900.00 0.00
150.0000
8,700.00

150.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

5.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % -100.00 %

750.00 -750.00 0.00
300.0000
1,500.00

20.0000
6 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

313.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

6,260.00 3,756.00 0.00
8.0000

2,504.00

20.0000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

332.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

6,640.00 1,660.00 0.00
15.0000
4,980.00

500.0000
8 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 0.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

10.0000
9 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

584.0000 S.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

5,840.00 2,920.00 0.00
5.0000

2,920.00
10 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 200.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 10,000.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009880 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  1 2022 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
22A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/12/2022
13:33

DOT_RGGB01

0900(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH   WA  982965118

20417 87TH AVE SE
LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH-

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100127CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

100.0000
11 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

30.0000 C.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -1,500.00 0.00
150.0000
4,500.00

75.0000
12 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

100.0000 TON 7.14 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 500.00 0.00
70.0000
7,000.00

60.0000
13 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

60.0000 C.Y. 140.00 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 2,100.00 0.00
25.0000
1,500.00

DRAINAGE

3,000.0000
14 CURB INLET W/ METAL COVER

4.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 0.00 0.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

5,000.0000
15 GRATE INLET TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 150.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

100.0000
16 QUARRY SPALLS 

2.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

200.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000
200.00

STORM SEWER

3,500.0000
17 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L

3.0000 EACH 75.00 % -100.00 %

10,500.00 4,500.00 0.00
2,000.0000
6,000.00

3,000.0000
18 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

4.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 4,800.00 0.00
1,800.0000
7,200.00

5.0000
19 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

572.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,860.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

2,860.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009880 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  1 2022 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
22A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/12/2022
13:33

DOT_RGGB01

0900(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH   WA  982965118

20417 87TH AVE SE
LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH-

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100127CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STORM SEWER

100.0000
20 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

264.0000 L.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

26,400.00 7,920.00 0.00
70.0000

18,480.00

200.0000
21 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

308.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

61,600.00 24,640.00 0.00
120.0000
36,960.00

SURFACING

70.0000
22 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

20.0000 TON -30.00 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 -600.00 0.00
100.0000
2,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
23 ESC LEAD 

2.0000 DAY 33.33 % -100.00 %

400.00 100.00 0.00
150.0000
300.00

50.0000
24 CHECK DAM 

20.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 400.00 0.00
30.0000
600.00

45.0000
25 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH -62.50 % -100.00 %

405.00 -675.00 0.00
120.0000
1,080.00

6.0000
26 SILT FENCE 

265.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,590.00 -1,590.00 0.00
12.0000
3,180.00

8.0000
27 COMPOST SOCK FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

284.0000 L.F. -38.46 % -100.00 %

2,272.00 -1,420.00 0.00
13.0000
3,692.00

28 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009880 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  1 2022 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
22A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/12/2022
13:33

DOT_RGGB01

0900(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH   WA  982965118

20417 87TH AVE SE
LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH-

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100127CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

30.0000
29 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

36.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % -100.00 %

1,080.00 -720.00 0.00
50.0000
1,800.00

15.0000
30 FINE COMPOST 

36.0000 S.Y. -62.50 % -100.00 %

540.00 -900.00 0.00
40.0000
1,440.00

20.0000
31 SOIL AMENDMENT 

415.0000 S.Y. 33.33 % -100.00 %

8,300.00 2,075.00 0.00
15.0000
6,225.00

20.0000
32 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

415.0000 S.Y. 33.33 % -100.00 %

8,300.00 2,075.00 0.00
15.0000
6,225.00

5.0000
33 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

36.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % -100.00 %

180.00 -108.00 0.00
8.0000
288.00

TRAFFIC

90.0000
34 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

457.0000 L.F. 28.57 % -100.00 %

41,130.00 9,140.00 0.00
70.0000

31,990.00

70.0000
35 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

332.0000 L.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

23,240.00 6,640.00 0.00
50.0000

16,600.00

60.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

332.0000 L.F. 9.09 % -100.00 %

19,920.00 1,660.00 0.00
55.0000

18,260.00

6,500.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 18.18 % -100.00 %

6,500.00 1,000.00 0.00
5,500.0000
5,500.00

100.0000
38 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

304.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

30,400.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000
30,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009880 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  1 2022 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
22A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/12/2022
13:33

DOT_RGGB01

0900(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH   WA  982965118

20417 87TH AVE SE
LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH-

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100127CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
39 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 0.008,000.00

175.0000
40 DELINEATION PYLON

7.0000 EACH 75.00 % -100.00 %

1,225.00 525.00 0.00
100.0000
700.00

12.0000
41 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

584.0000 S.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

7,008.00 -4,672.00 0.00
20.0000

11,680.00

100.0000
42 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH -50.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 -800.00 0.00
200.0000
1,600.00

800.0000
43 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.0000 HUND 0.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 0.00 0.00
800.0000
800.00

44 TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM
L.S. 133.33 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 40,000.00 0.0030,000.00

6.0000
45 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

208.0000 HR  -14.29 % -100.00 %

1,248.00 -208.00 0.00
7.0000

1,456.00

8.5000
46 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

200.0000 HR  -15.00 % -100.00 %

1,700.00 -300.00 0.00
10.0000
2,000.00

47 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 250.97 % -100.00 %

38,000.00 27,173.00 0.0010,827.00

80.0000
48 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1250.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 0.00 0.00
80.0000

100,000.00
49 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 108.33 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 13,000.00 0.0012,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009880 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  1 2022 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
22A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/12/2022
13:33

DOT_RGGB01

0900(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH   WA  982965118

20417 87TH AVE SE
LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH-

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100127CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

80.0000
50 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

280.0000 HR  -20.00 % -100.00 %

22,400.00 -5,600.00 0.00
100.0000
28,000.00

51 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -42.97 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -2,260.00 0.005,260.00

20.0000
52 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

30.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 0.00 0.00
20.0000
600.00

8.0000
53 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

549.0000 L.F. 60.00 % -100.00 %

4,392.00 1,647.00 0.00
5.0000

2,745.00

170.0000
54 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

16.0000 HR  13.33 % -100.00 %

2,720.00 320.00 0.00
150.0000
2,400.00

OTHER ITEMS
55 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. -80.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 0.005,000.00

50.0000
56 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

330.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % -100.00 %

16,500.00 3,300.00 0.00
40.0000

13,200.00

10.0000
57 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

520.0000 S.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

5,200.00 2,600.00 0.00
5.0000

2,600.00

60.0000
58 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 

110.0000 C.Y. 130.77 % -100.00 %

6,600.00 3,740.00 0.00
26.0000
2,860.00

59 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 4,000.00 0.004,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009880 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  1 2022 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
22A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/12/2022
13:33

DOT_RGGB01

0900(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH   WA  982965118

20417 87TH AVE SE
LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH-

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100127CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
60 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 233.33 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 3,500.00 0.001,500.00

150.0000
61 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

324.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

48,600.00 16,200.00 0.00
100.0000
32,400.00

250.0000
62 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

33.0000 S.Y. 108.33 % -100.00 %

8,250.00 4,290.00 0.00
120.0000
3,960.00

10,000.0000
63 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL TYPE A

1.0000 EACH 185.71 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 6,500.00 0.00
3,500.0000
3,500.00

50.0000
64 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

16.0000 S.F. -28.57 % -100.00 %

800.00 -320.00 0.00
70.0000
1,120.00

1,500.0000
65 LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN 

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

66 FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
67 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR WORK

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
68 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
69 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
70 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 19 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009880 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Nov  1 2022 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6312
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

68TH AVE S VICINITY
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY - PHASE 2
22A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/12/2022
13:33

DOT_RGGB01

0900(033)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOHOMISH   WA  982965118

20417 87TH AVE SE
LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH-

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100127CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
71 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
72 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -66.67 % -100.00 %

500.00 -1,000.00 0.001,500.00

100.0000
73 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

1.0000 EACH -80.00 % -100.00 %

100.00 -400.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

74 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 0.002,000.00
75 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

$876,553.00 34.32% $0.00
2ND BIDDER REJECTED 

$652,595.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$876,553.00BASE TOTAL 34.32%$652,595.00

2ND BIDDER REJECTED


